10-31-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102266746 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Genetic Solutions Pty Ltd Genetic Solutions, L.L.C. Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1306 Centaur Village Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Lafayette State: CO Zip: 80026 Corporation-State Other Australian company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Texas Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: August 26, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/248,207 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,623,900 76/227,294 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael S. Metteauer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 00000008 76248207 10/31/2002 GTON11 Enclosed 40.00 OP 01 FC:858 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 FC:852 50.00 DP Street Address: 600 Congress Ave, Suite 2400 8. Deposit account number:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

78701

State: TX

Laura D. Robertson

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genetic Solutions Pty Ltd, an Australian Company whose mailing address is

P.O. Box 145, Albion, Queensland, 4010 Australia (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is

using the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks") in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, Genetic Solutions, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company whose mailing

address is 1306 Centaur Village Drive, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 (the "Assignee") wishes to

acquire the marks listed in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the

Marks, together with both the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the

applications for registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to be executed

in duplicate originals by its duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered

below.

GENETIC SOLUTIONS PTY LTD

Name: Reares Don's

-1-

Exhibit A

Mark	Goods/Services	SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO.
GENETIC SOLUTIONS	Chemical and biochemical analysis including analysis, sequencing and/or identification of DNA from biological samples; professional consultancy services in this class involving chemical and biochemical analysis of biochemical samples; fingerprinting services for determining paternity in multiple sire situations; pedigree verification and pedigree quality assurance testing; tracking and matching of biological samples to ensure trace-ability; validation, traceability and quality enhancement in the food industry; DNA and genetic information analysis; professional advice on the use of genetic information; breeding selection services based on gene marker tests; and research and development services, in International Class 42	76/248,207
SURETRAK	Goods made primarily from paper and cardboard, namely, biological sample collection devices comprising paper or cardboard sheet material having a portion overlaid with plastic film to allow for securement of a biological sample beneath said film and albums for storing biological sample collection devices in International Class 16	76/225,781 2,623,900
	Computerized database management and data processing services, namely, compilation of information into computer databases and computer tracking and matching services, namely, compilation of information on biological samples into computer databases and tracking and matching of these samples to identify the animal from which a meat sample originated through matching of biological samples collected both from the animal and the meat sample in International Class 35	
	Chemical and biochemical analysis including analysis, sequencing and identification of DNA from biological samples; and professional consultancy services in the field of chemical and biochemical analysis of biological samples in International Class 42.	

-2-

25163652.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0100

Mark	Goods/Services	SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO.
GENESTAR	Goods made primarily from paper and cardboard, namely shipping envelopes and albums for storing shipping envelopes; paper or cardboard sheets or envelopes having a portion overlaid with plastic film to allow for securement of a biological sample beneath said film; binders; document files; labels, not of textile; self-adhesive tapes; printed materials, namely instructional material and booklets describing sample collection using paper or cardboard sheeting having a portion overlaid with plastic film and sample handling procedures sold to farmers and animals breeders in International Class 16	76/227,294
	Chemical and biochemical analysis, namely, analysis, sequencing and identification of DNA from beef cattle, and professional consulting services in the field of chemical and biochemical analysis of DNA from beef cattle sold to farmers and animal breeders in International Class 42	
genetic solutions	Chemical and biochemical analysis including analysis, sequencing and/or identification of DNA from biological samples; professional consultancy services in this class involving chemical and biochemical analysis of biochemical samples; fingerprinting services for determining paternity in multiple sire situations; pedigree verification and pedigree quality assurance testing; tracking and matching of biological samples to ensure trace-ability; validation, traceability and quality enhancement in the food industry; DNA and genetic information analysis; professional advice on the use of genetic information; breeding selection services based on gene marker tests; and research and development services.	Common Law

-3-

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

25163652.1